507267772 05/05/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7314693

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| L3 COMMERCIAL TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED | 01/11/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | L3HARRIS COMMERCIAL TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 100 NEW BRIDGE STREET | |
| City: | LONDON | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | EC4V 6JA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9457507 |
| Patent Number: | 7997158 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9547617473

Email: IPDocket@gray-robinson.com
Correspondent Name: DONALD S. SHOWALTER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: GRAYROBINSON, P.A.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2328

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 71447.106 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DONALD S. SHOWALTER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Donald S. Showalter/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/05/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name - L3 Commercial Training Solutions Limited to L3Harris Commercial Training Solutions Limited#page1.tif

PATENT 507267772 REEL: 059823 FRAME: 0965



FILE COPY

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 5815706

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

L3 COMMERCIAL TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

L3HARRIS COMMERCIAL TRAINING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 11th January 2022



* N05815706J *

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



RECORDED: 05/05/2022

THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

PATENT

REEL: 059823 FRAME: 0966